#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JELD-WEN Development, Inc.		12/03/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JELD-WEN Development, LLC	
Street Address:	7555 Falcon Crest Dr.	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97756	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3536488	BRASADA RANCH
Registration Number:	3369184	BRASADA RANCH
Registration Number:	3319763	BRASADA RANCH
Registration Number:	2276392	EAGLE CREST
Registration Number:	3295268	RIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	3295269	RIDGEWATER
Registration Number:	2290020	RUNNING Y
Registration Number:	3131908	RUNNING Y RANCH
Registration Number:	3015257	RUNNING Y RANCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301 Phone: 5035955300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0212

900207209

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: One World Trade Center Address Line 4: portland, OREGON 97204 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8741-87574-01 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Caldwell /Lisa Caldwell/ Signature: 11/15/2011 Date:

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE - Certificate of Conversion - JELD-WEN Development, LLC#page1.tif source=DE - Certificate of Conversion - JELD-WEN Development, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0213

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN OREGON

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "JELD-WEN DEVELOPMENT, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"JELD-WEN DEVELOPMENT, INC." TO "JELD-WEN DEVELOPMENT, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT

4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

4907259 8100V

101148374

AUTHENT CATION: 8400219

DATE: 12-06-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0214

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corp	poration first formed is Oregon .
2.) The jurisdiction immediately p	rior to filing this Certificate is Oregon
3.) The date the corporation first for	ormed is June 23, 1988
4.) The name of the Corporation in JELD-WEN Development,	nmediately prior to filing this Certificate is
5.) The name of the Limited Liabil Formation is JELD-WEN Dev	lity Company as set forth in the Certificate of velopment, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undday of December	dersigned have executed this Certificate on the, A.D. 2010
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: Cary Kleinman Print or Type
	rime or rype

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 12/03/2010 FILED 04:37 PM 12/03/2010 SRV 101148374 - 4907259 FILE

**RECORDED: 11/15/2011** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0215